

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)..../2001 (CC:3060)

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2000 in RFA 604/92
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALI RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A. No.1 in & SLP(C)...../2001 (CC:3110)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. V.B. Saharya, adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, adv.
Mr. S.R. Ghosh, adv.
Ms. Shobha, adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the applications for leave to file
the special leave petitions and also on the special leave
petitions.

Mr. S.K. Mehta, learned counsel accepts notice.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, learned senior counsel raised
objection as to whether the petitioner (Delhi Development
Authority) has any standing to maintain this special leave
petition.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(H.K. Bhatia)
Court Master