

\234

SLP(C)No. 8960 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8960/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2000 in RFA 604/92
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALI RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief) (For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)Nos. 8962/2001, 12204-12206/2001, 14950/2001, 17089/2001,
16560/2001, 18083/2001, 18669/2001, 18668/2001, 18667/2001,
721-725/2002, 665/2002 and C.A.Nos.9147/1995, 3229/1996 and
SLP (C) No. 9514/1995

Date : 13/02/2002 These Petitions/appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s)
in 8960 & 8962/01 & M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
for respdt. in
18667/01

in 12204-12206/01 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
& 16560, 721-725, Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
18667, 18668, 18669 Ms. Shobha, Adv.
& res. in 14950, Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.
17089, 18083, 18669 for M/s. K.L.Mehta & Co., Adv.

SLP(C) 14950 & Mr. B.A.Mohanty, Sr.Adv.
17089, 18083/2001 & Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
for Respdt-UOI in Ms. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.
CA 9147/95, 3229/96 Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
SLP(C) 9514/95, 16560

in CA 9147/95,3229/96 Mr. Amit S.Chadha, Adv.
& SLP (C) 9514/95 Mr. Shiv P.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. R.S.Nagar, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
in 8960&8962/2001 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Om Parkash, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mehta, Adv.

...2..

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP1

SLP (C) Nos. 8960/2001, 8962/2001, 12204-12206/2001,
14950/2001, 17089/2001, 16560/2001, 18083/2001, 18669/2001,
18668/2001, 18667/2001, 665/2002 @@
CC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Appellants/Petitioners shall take steps for service upon
unserved respondents. Additional documents, if any, be filed
within four weeks.

SLP (C) Nos. 721-725/2002@@
CC
Issue notice. Mr. K.C.Kaushik, learned counsel accepts
notice on behalf of Mr. D.S.Mahra, Advocate.
List all matters for final disposal after four weeks.

Civil Appeal Nos. 9147/95 & 3229/96 and SLP (C) 9514/95@@
CC
Delinked.
Learned counsel for the respondents is allowed two weeks'
time to ascertain as to whether these matters can be settled by
enhancing the compensation in the peculiar facts and circumstances
of these matters.
List thereafter.

.SP1

Anita (V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master