

®

SLP(C)No. 8960 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No.11

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8960/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/07/2000 in RFA 604/92
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BALI RAM SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.8962/2001, 12204-12206/2001, 14950/2001, 17089/2001,
16560/2001, 18083/2001, 18669/2001, 18668/2001, 18667/2001,
721-725/2002, 665/2002 S.L.P (C)...CC 2851/2002 and 2854/2002

Date : 03/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mehta,Adv.

Mr. A.K.Panda, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Varuna Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

S.L.P.(C)...(CC 2851 and 2854/2002)@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as
on the applications for condonation of delay.

...2..

Mr. K.C.Kaushik, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Four weeks' time is allowed for filing the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

.SP1

SLP(C)No.8962/2001, 12204-12206/2001, 14950/2001, 17089/2001, 16560/2001, 18083/2001, 18669/2001, 18668/2001, 18667/2001, 721-725/2002, 665/2002 @@
CC

.SP2

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing reply to the additional affidavit.

List all the matters after six weeks.

.SP1

Anita

(V.P.Tyagi)
Court Master